The RT-VC 1600 E is a versatile
all-round vacuum cleaner with a
particularly quiet yet powerful mo-
tor. The appliance also has practi-
cal features such as a user-
friendly, automatic cable store. The
blowing function allows inaccessi-
ble places to be cleaned with ease.
The integral drain screw means no
effort is required to empty out the
liquids you have vacuumed.

Available as special accessor ies:
Dirt bag set 30I, 5-pcs.

Pleated filter

Foamed plastic filter, 10-pcs.
Textile filter

Paper filter, 10-pcs.

Extension hose @36mm, 3 m

Art.No.:

23.511.70
23.511.10
23.511.30
23.511.40
23.511.00
23.620.00
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Wet-Dry Vacuum Cleaner

Features

Electronic suction power control

Powerful and silent motor

Integrated water drain screw on the backside
Automatic cable rewind

Integrated tool compartement

Blower connection with adjustable blow air control
Extra long suction hose (3 m)

Metal suction tube included

High stability with steel ring reinforcement
Air regulator on the handle

Wide range of accessories

Ident-No.: Bar code

01016 4006825 528763
01023 4006825 231090
01023 4006825 236132
01013 4006825 231151
01023 4006825 231083
01017 4006825 543018
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Logistic Information

Technical Data

Type:
Art.-No.:
Ident-No.:
Bar code:
Packaging:

Sales unit:
20

40

40" HC:
Weight:

RT-VC 1600 E
23.420.81

01017

4006825 540291
370 x 385 x 620 mm

1pc

-- pcs

630 pcs

802 pcs

11.4 kg (gross)

L] Mains:

u Power:

u Suction power max.:
u Suction hose length:
u Suction hose-@:

u Vessel capacity:

u Noise level:

230 V ~ 50 Hz
1,600 W

170 mbar
3.0m

36 mm

301

77 dB(A)



