

The RT-VC 1600 E is a versatile all-round vacuum cleaner with a particularly quiet yet powerful motor. The appliance also has practical features such as a user-friendly, automatic cable store. The blowing function allows inaccessible places to be cleaned with ease. The integral drain screw means no effort is required to empty out the liquids you have vacuumed.













### RED

## **RT-VC 1600 E**

# Wet-Dry Vacuum Cleaner



#### **Features**

- Electronic suction power control
- Powerful and silent motor
- Integrated water drain screw on the backside
- Automatic cable rewind
- Integrated tool compartement
- Blower connection with adjustable blow air control
- Extra long suction hose (3 m)
- Metal suction tube included
- High stability with steel ring reinforcement
- Air regulator on the handle
- Wide range of accessories

Available as special accessories: Dirt bag set 30l, 5-pcs. Pleated filter Foamed plastic filter, 10-pcs. Textile filter Paper filter, 10-pcs. Extension base (336mm, 3 m)	Art.No.: 23.511.70 23.511.10 23.511.30 23.511.40 23.511.00	Ident-No.: 01016 01023 01023 01013 01023	Bar code 4006825 528763 4006825 231090 4006825 236132 4006825 231151 4006825 231083
Extension hose Ø36mm, 3 m	23.620.00	01017	4006825 543018







802 pcs

11.4 kg (gross)

**Logistic Information** 

40" HC:

Weight:

#### **Technical Data**

Wide range of accessories

Туре:	RT-VC 1600 E	Mains:	230 V ~ 50 Hz
ArtNo.:	23.420.81	Power:	1,600 W
Ident-No.:	01017	Suction power max.:	170 mbar
Bar code:	4006825 540291	Suction hose length:	3.0 m
Packaging:	370 x 385 x 620 mm	Suction hose-Ø:	36 mm
		Vessel capacity:	30
Sales unit:	1 pc	Noise level:	77 dB(A)
20":	pcs		
40":	630 pcs		

Abbildungen können nicht im Serien-Lieferumfang enthaltenes Zubehör darstellen / Illustrations can contain accessories, which are not included in standard extent of delivery. Abbildungen ähnlich, produktionsbedingte Abweichung vorbehalten / Illustration similar (in design), production-wise modifications reserved.

File: S:\shared-pool\Product-Documentation\T-Produktbeschreibung\30\_n0t\Originale\_Englisch\_PA04\2342081\_01017.doc

Erstelldatum/create date: 11.10.2007 12:15:00Aktualisiert/up dated: 08.02.2010